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File #:  Version: 120-4174 Name: Several, Chicago, Evanston, Maywood, South
Holland, and Tinley Park, Illinois

Status:Type: Contract Approved

File created: In control:9/9/2020 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:9/24/2020 9/24/2020

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s):  Justice Advisory Council

Vendor:  Several, Chicago, Evanston, Maywood, South Holland, and Tinley Park, Illinoislinois

Request: Authorization for the Justice Advisory Council to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s):  Services for People Returning from Prisons, Jails, and Juvenile Facilities

Contract Value:  Total of $1,000,000.00
1) Build, Inc., Chicago, Illinois $50,000.00
2) Caritas, Inc./The Women's Treatment Center, Chicago, Illinois, $50,000.00
3) Chicagoland Prison Outreach, South Holland, Illinois $50,000.00
4) Grand Prairie Services, Tinley Park, Illinois, $50,000.00
5) Haymarket Center, Chicago, Illinois, $50,000.00
6) Healthcare Alternative Systems (HAS), Chicago, Illinois, $25,000.00
7) Henry's Sober Living House, Chicago, Illinois, $75,000.00
8) Legal Aid Chicago, Chicago, Illinois, $75,000.00
9) Moran Center for Youth, Evanston, Illinois, $25,000.00
10) Safer Foundation, Chicago, Illinois, $100,000.00
11) St. Leonard's Ministries, Chicago, Illinois, $150,000.00
12) Vision of Restoration, Maywood, Illinois, $150,000.00
13) Westside Health Authority, Chicago, Illinois, $100,000.00
14) Youth Outreach Services, Chicago, Illinois, $50,000.00

Contract period:  12/1/2020 - 11/30/2021

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact:  FY 21 $1,000,000.00

Accounts: 11100.1499.33915.521313

Contract Number(s):
1) Build, Inc., 1205-2017A
2) Caritas, Inc./The Women's Treatment Center, 1205-2017B
3) Chicagoland Prison Outreach, 1205-2017C
4) Grand Prairie Services, 1205-2017D
5) Haymarket Center, 1205-2017E
6) Healthcare Alternative Systems (HAS), 1205-2017F
7) Henry's Sober Living House, 1205-2017G
8) Legal Aid Chicago, 1205-2017H
9) Moran Center for Youth, 1205-2017I
10) Safer Foundation, 1205-2017J
11) St. Leonard's Ministries, 1205-2017K
12) Vision of Restoration, 1205-2017L
13) Westside Health Authority, 1205-2017M
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14) Youth Outreach Services, 1205-2017N

Concurrences:
N/A

N/A

Summary:  The Justice Advisory Council (JAC) respectfully submits this request to enter into fourteen
(14) professional services agreements with the listed organizations, in an amount totaling
$1,000,000.00, to deliver needed healthcare services, legal services, employment supports,
entrepreneurship training, housing supports, and general support services to at least five hundred
(500) individuals returning from prisons, jails, and juvenile facilities between 12/1/2020 and
11/30/2021. These budgeted services are to be offered by approved vendors pursuant to Request for
Qualifications 1953-17842 released in August, 2019.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) DELRICE ADAMS, Executive Director, Justice Advisory Council

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveBoard of Commissioners9/24/2020 1 Pass

File #: 20-4174, Version: 1
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